Juan Unified School District and Clark/Sullivan Construction for the Arcade Fundamental MS – 

New Construction is amended as follows:   

A. The last sentence in Section 4.4.2, Total Base Rent, is amended as follows: “The TBR for the

lease of the Project is ($57,604,964.00) Fifty-Seven Million Two Hundred Thirty One Thousand

One Hundred Ninety Two dollars and no cents ($57,231,192.00) for Pre-safety, Increment 1, and

Increment 2, subject to the provisions of any Contingency Funds set forth in this Article 4.”

B. The first sentence in Section 4.4.2.4.1 is amended as follows: “Construction Contingency Fund

in the amount of ($671,912.00) Six Hundred Eighteen Thousand Eight Hundred Fifteen dollars and

no cents. ($618,815.00) which, except as set forth herein, shall cover all additional or extra cots of

the work set for in the contract documents”

C. The first sentence in Section 4.4.2.4.3, is amended as follows: “District Contingency in the

amount of ($6,752,531.00) Six Million Four Hundred Thirty One Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Six

Dollars and no cents ($6,431,856.00) which shall cover additional or extra costs to the project that

entitle Entity to a change order in accordance with Exhibit D, Article 15.01 of the Facilities Lease.”

In all other respects, the terms and conditions of said Facilities Lease, including the exhibits thereto,

[...]

Unless otherwise specifically provided herein, all words and phrases defined in the General Conditions shall have 
the same meaning and intent in this Agreement.

Section 4 - CONTRACT AMOUNT AND PAYMENT.
District agrees to pay and Contractor agrees to accept, for the full and complete performance of this Agreement for 
the Work performed the sum of Two Hundred and Ninety-Two Thousand Seven Hundred and Thirty-Seven 
Dollars and Zero Cents $ $292,737.00 (“Contract Sum”), subject to adjustment as provided in the Contract 
Documents.

Monthly progress payments shall be made in accordance with Article 12 of the General Conditions of the Contract 
Documents.

Final payment shall be made in accordance with Article 21 of the General Conditions.